Field Uses/Vertical Markets
PASS & SEYMOUR®
Specification Grade Self-Test
GFCIs 15 & 20A, 125VAC
Features & Benefits
Reinventing Safety All Around
1597, 2097, 1597NTLTR, 2097NTLTR, 1597TR, 2097TR, 1597TRWR,
2097TRWR, 1597TRA, 2097TRA, 1597IGTR, 2097IGTR,

Specification Grade Self-Test GFCIs
15 & 20A, 125VAC
Ordering Information
NEMA
5-20R
NEMA
5-15R
*Color Designation
I Ivory   – Brown BK Black LA Light Almond
W White GRY Gray RED Red NI NIckel
AB Antique DB Dark O Orange BL Blue
 Brass  Bronze
Specification Grade Self-Test GFCI Receptacles
Catalog Number Description Rating Color NEMA Config
1597TR* Spec-Grade Tamper-Resistant 15 Amp GFCI 15A 125V I, W, –, GRY, BK,
LA, NI, DB, G 5-15R
1597* Spec-Grade 15 Amp GFCI 15A 125V I, W, –, GRY, BK,
RED, LA 5-15R
1597TRA* Spec grade Audible Alarm Tamper-Resistant GFCI 15 Amp 15A 125V I, W, –, LA 5-15R
1597SWTTRR*CCD4 Combination Tamper-Resistant Switch/GFCI (No Federal Specification) 15A 125V I, W, BK, LA, GRY 5-15R
1597NTLTR*CC4 Combination Tamper-Resistant 15 Amp Night Light/GFCI 15A 125V I, W, BK, LA, NI, DB 5-15R
1597TRWR* Spec-Grade Weather-Resistant 15 Amp GFCI 15A 125V I, W, –, GRY, BK, LA 5-15R
2097TR* Spec-Grade Tamper-Resistant 20 Amp GFCI 20A 125V I, W, –, GRY, BK,
RED, LA, NI, DB, G 5-20R
2097* Spec-Grade 20 Amp GFCI 20A 125V I, W, –, GRY, BK,
RED, LA 5-20R
1597IGTR* Spec-Grade Isolated Ground Tamper-Resistant GFCI 15A 125V I, W, O 5-15R
2097IGTR* Spec-Grade Isolated Ground Tamper-Resistant GFCI 20A 125V I, W, GRY, O, LA 5-20R
2097NTLTR* Combination Tamper-Resistant 20 Amp Night Light/GFCI 20A 125V I, W, GRY, BK, LA 5-20R
2097TRWR* Spec-Grade Weather-Resistant 20 Amp GFCI 20A 125V I, W, –, GRY, BK, LA 5-20R
2097TRA* Spec-Grade Audible Alarm Tamper-Resistant 20 Amp GFCI 20A 125V I, W, –, LA 5-20R
1597TRNA* NAFTA-Compliant Spec-Grade Tamper-Resistant GFCI 15A 125V I, W, GRY, LA 5-15R
2097TRNA* NAFTA-Compliant Spec-Grade Tamper-Resistant GFCI 20A 125V I, W, GRY, LA 5-20R
2097NA* NAFTA-Compliant Spec-Grade 20 Amp GFCI 20A 125V I, W, GRY, LA, BL 5-20R
1597TRWRNA* NAFTA-Compliant Tamper-Resistant Weather-Resistant GFCI 15A 125V I, W, –, LA 5-15R
2097TRWRNA* NAFTA-Compliant Tamper-Resistant Weather-Resistant GFCI 20A 125V I, W, GRY, LA 5-20R
1597TRSGL 15A Tamper-Resistant Self-Test Simplex GFCI 15A 125V I, W, GRY, LA, RED,
-, BK 5-15R
2097TRSGL 20A Tamper-Resistant Self-Test Simplex GFCI 20A 125V I, W, GRY, LA, RED,
-, BK 5-20R
1597TRAPL 15A Tamper-Resistant Self-Test Sensitive Appliance GFCI 15A 125V W 5-15R
2097TRAPL 20A Tamper-Resistant Self-Test Sensitive Appliance GFCI 20A 125V W 5-20R
1597TRSGLAPL 15A Tamper-Resistant Self-Test Sensitive Appliance Simplex GFCI 15A 125V W 5-15R
2097TRSGLAPL 20A Tamper-Resistant Self-Test Sensitive Appliance Simplex GFCI 20A 125V W 5-20R
1597TRAAPL 15A Audible Alarm Tamper-Resistant Self-Test Sensitive Appliance GFCI 15A 125V W 5-15R
2097TRAAPL 20A Audible Alarm Tamper-Resistant Self-Test Sensitive Appliance GFCI 20A 125V W 5-20R
PASS & SEYMOUR®
Specification Grade Self-Test GFCIs
15 & 20A, 125VAC